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P25-12
Enterprise Drive Self Storage

Property Owner: Sum Beach Properties LLC

Applicant: Stephen Schoen

Location: 1045 Enterprise Drive (Parcel Number 029-19A-18-018)
Zoning: I-1 (Industrial)

Request: Site Plan approval for self-storage warehouse buildings

LOCATION AND SURROUNDING USES
The subject site is the western portion of a 5.2 acre property located on the north side of Enterprise Drive.
Adjacent properties are zoned I-1 and contain the following uses:

e North —Single-Family Residential e South —Vacant
e East— Cell Tower and Vacant e West— Vacant

BACKGROUND & PROPOSED APPLICATION

The applicant is proposing to develop the vacant site with a 5,000 sq. ft. ( 50 ft. x 100 ft.) storage building and a
2,560 sq. ft. (40 ft. x 64 ft.) storage building. The site is configured with the buildings on the west side of the
site, parking on the east side of the site, and a single access drive.

PROPOSED USE
The use is considered a “Self-Storage Warehouse”, which is a permitted use in the I-1 zoning district.
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DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
The proposed site is subject to the following I-1 zoning district development standards:
Standard Required Proposed Standard Required Proposed
Min. Front Setback 25 ft. 25 ft. Max. Building Height 50 ft. 18 ft.
Min. Side Setback 25 ft. 25 ft. Min. Lot Size 0.5 acres 5.2 acres
Min. Rear Setback 25 ft. 85 ft. Max. Lot Coverage 85% 9%

The project meets the above development standards.

CIRCULATION, ACCESS, AND PARKING
Access — The site is accessed via a single drive off of Enterprise Drive.

Circulation — The site has two-way circulation with parking on the west side of the north/south driveway.
Parking and drives are asphalt from the right-of-way to the rear of the principal building and gravel to the rear
of the principal building, which complies with Section 1145.09(a)(3).

Parking Dimensions — Ninety-degree parking spaces must be 9 ft. in width and 19 ft. in length with a 24 ft. wide
drive aisle. The proposed site meets this standard.

Required Off-Street Spaces — Per Section 1145.04(e), parking for a self-warehouse “shall be enough to satisfy
all the parking needs of the proposed use”. 11 parking spaces are shown, though 1 space will need to be ADA-
compliant.

Sidewalks — A public sidewalk is not shown along Enterprise Drive. Sidewalks are required, but may be waived
by the Planning Commission for projects in industrial areas. There are no existing sidewalks on Enterprise
Drive, Commerce Drive, or other area streets.

LANDSCAPING, SCREENING, AND BUFFERING

Parking Lot Setback — Per Sections 1145.04(g) and 1145.09(b), parking lots must be set back 10 ft. from the
street right-of-way and must contain landscape features or other visual barriers. The parking lot is setback 25
ft. from the right-of-way and includes evergreen trees, though the species and size will need to be indicated.

Interior Parking Lot Landscaping — Per Section 1145.09(a)(3)(C.), interior parking lot landscaping for industrial
uses is only required in the front yard. As parking is not located in the front yard, no interior parking lot
landscaping is required.

Screening — Screening is required when an industrial or commercial use abuts a residential zoning district.
Though the property to the north contains a residence, it is zoned I-1 (Industrial) and does not require
screening. However, the proposed development is set back 85 ft. from the north property line and contains 8
evergreen trees, though the species and size will need to be indicated.

Dumpsters Enclosure — The applicant has indicated there will be no dumpster for the proposed use.
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UTILITIES AND STORM WATER
The site has access to sanitary sewer service and public water on Enterprise Drive. The applicant is considering
options for storm water management, which may include a single system for the entire property.

ENGINEERING AND FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
The Engineering and Fire Departments have no comments at this time.

BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND LIGHTING

Architectural plans have been submitted for both buildings, which are clad in steel siding and roofing. The
principal building incorporates five garage doors on the east elevation and windows on the west elevation.
The secondary rear building incorporates a garage door and an entrance door on the east elevation.

Section 1109.04(c)(17) states that industrial buildings shall have “Architectural details and ornamentation on
the street fagade shall be meaningful to the overall design and appropriate for the size and scale of proposed
structures, and harmonious with other architectural details and ornamentation on adjacent structures”. The
south elevation of the principal building facing the street includes two windows, contrasting colors, and a
wainscot lower section.

Section 1145.09 requires lighting to have a maximum height of 25 ft. and incorporate a full cut-off fixture that
shines straight down. Lighting is building-mounted at less than 25 ft. and includes a compliant fixture.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT STAFF RECOMMENDATION
Staff recommends approval of application P25-12 as submitted with the following conditions:

1. Accessible parking shall be provided in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act.
2. The size and species of landscaping shall be indicated.
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serif type and shall be accompanied with Grade 2 Braille.
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- Install fire extinguishers at locations specified on the
TOILET Mounting Height 18" AFF 4.30.5* Finish and Contrast. The characters and background . N N : .
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Rear grab bar @ 36" AFF, Min. 36  long, no more or dark characters on a light background. normal paths of travel, including exits from areas. 2. WOOD TRUSS DESIGNER / MANUFACTURER TO ULTIMATELY DETERMINE TRUSS MEMBER SIZING, DETAILS
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NOTED ON DRAWINGS SEWER, WATER, FUEL. ELECTRIC LINES, ETC) AND WHERE SUCH DATE
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS ARE LOCATED. WHEN THE XBP LITHONIA WALL MOUNTED LED COMBO EXIT SIGN /EMERGENCY LIGHT 7122125
Ch SAFETY SWITCH - HEAVY DUTY, UNFUSED EXCAVATION APPROACHES THE ESTIMATED LOCATION OF SUCH LED 5 5 120 LHQMLEDRHO | OVER DOOR WITH WHITE PLASTIC HOUSING, RED LETTERS,
INSTALLATIONS, THE EXACT LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED. WHEN TWIN LED HEADS AND INTEGRAL BATTERY SCALE
- PANELBOARD (208Y/120V - 3 ph - 4W) IT IS UNCOVERED, PROPER SUPPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE RH LITHONIA REMOTE HEAD PACK. POWER FOR REMOTE HEAD AND TWIN AS NOTED
EXISTING INSTALLATION. UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE CONTACTED ELA T QWP L0309 REMOTE HEADS SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF. JOB NO.
AND ADVISED OF THE PROPOSED WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF 25MO14
X1 or - TRANSFORMER ACTUAL EXCAVATION, CONTACT THE GHIO UTILITIES PRGTECTION ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS: HUBBELL LIGHTING, ACUITY BRANDS, COOPER LIGHTING P
SERVICE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. TELEPHONE AT SHEET
1-800-362-2764.
B PUSHBUTTON OPERATOR, FOR MOTOR CONTROL - MOUNTED AT 48" AFF UON E 1
\ J -




29 GA STEEL ROOFING o/ SINGLE BUBBLE INSULATION,
2x8 SYP ROOF PURLINS @ MAX 16" c/c — FASTEN
TO STEEL BUILDING MAIN FRAME CLIPS

= PRE-ENGINEERED STEEL BUILDING FRAME i
— . 29 GA STEEL SIDING o/ 2x6 SIDEWALL GIRTS
B! @ 2' c/c — FASTEN TOSTEEL BUILDING MAIN
\ \!/7 FRAME CLIPS
g
_I
f (I
s
-I T
"ﬁ 6" CONCRETE SLAB w/ 6x6 # 10/10 WWM o/ 6 MILL E%‘
VAPOR BARRIER, 4” GRAVEL BASE, COMPACTED FILL
AS REQUIRED — THICKEN SLAB TO 12" x 16" WDE
w/ #4 RE-BAR CONTINUOUS AT BUILDING PERIMETER | TREATED BOTTOM PLATE
INTEGRATE WITH BUILDING MAIN FRAME 12" D.
l PIERS & FOOTERS \
A S - | 5
12" DIA. CONCRETE PIER w/ 6 — #5 RE—-BARS VERT. T c|>
#3 TES @ 12° ¢/c o/ 3' x 3' x 1" CONCRETE FOOTER w/ L1 ™~
3x3 GRID — #5 RE-BARS — INTEGRATE REINFORCING 9
BETWEEN FOOTER, PIER & SLAB o LL '<|:
3-0"
BUILDING SECTION
SCALE — 1/4" = 1'-0"
e STEEL SIDING ~r S STEEL SIDING ~
12° x 12" UPWARD ACTING SECTIONAL DOOR
WEST ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION
SCALE — 1/4” = 1'-0" SCALE - 1/4" = 1"-0"
5/12 SITEEL RDOF
STEEL [SIDING SOUTH ELEVATION (NORTH — MIRROR IMAGE)
SCALE - 1/4" = 1’-("
Milla Construction Systems Inc.
” ” . .
New Phase 2" Building for:
—nterprise Inc.
1045 Enterprise Drive
Medina, Ohio
N EUE_(?(I)I\#(ERI;RAME PIERS . Studer Architects LLC studerarchitects@gmail.com
J o 8725 N. Slalom Ln.
Minerva, Ohio 44657 (330) 868—8248 5 Milton Studer lisc. # 8308
JOB # M23048 July 24, 2025 REV. expires 12/31/25




2 2 2 2 2
® ® 2. ® ® @ @ 2 @ ®
DESIGH CRITERIA 107 g-2" 10=0" 10-0" 9—9" 107 9'-2" 10'-0" 10'-0" 9'-92" 10"
This information is to certify that this structure : N @ @ @ 3
Is deslgned for the loods Indlcoted below ond as = sy = — )| — — ,@\ — L@\ — T 5 ! C - _ C ] - _ o !
requlred by the 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE % Z gl e L — e — % e E=— — |
mi \Jr__J:_ _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ©
|
Roof Live Lood = __ 20  psf Lo 18
|
Dead Load = 4 psf ) i . . wlot .
Snow Load = 30 psf i | oo o :
p— |
Ground Snow, Pg = 20 psf ! | | . Co I o |
|
Flat Roof Snow, Pf = 0. 7xCexCtxIsxPg = 30 pst | | o | o |
|
Roof Slope Factor, Cs = 10 ) ! . . | | | | | | 5
Y I N N .
Slope Roof Snow, Ps = CsxPf = 30 psf _‘T‘ ! © ) | | | | ®
in I )
Importance Factor, Is = L0 I ) | | |
: 2x8| — SYP PURLINS @ MAX. 1" c¢/c
Exposure Factor, Ce = L0 !
|
Thermol Factor, Ct = 11 !
® |
WIND LOADS | o
I |
; ; : TTTTTA | |
Design Ultimate Wind Speed = ___ 1S  wpH ! Al L | L |
/N 1 h—— T ] T ] T Rp—
] I e — _—— R —_— T T — A‘_
Risk Category = I ® : ; — — i ®© o ] | /
i | Lo
Wind Exposure = » L_____i___} | | | | | | | |
e |
Internal Pressure Coefficlent = 0.8 ! | | | | |
|
| |
M |
FARTHRUAKE LOADS |
' |
Risk Category = o :
|
i i = |
Seismic Importonce Factor, Ie 10 | 6" CONCRETE SLAB w/ 6x6 # 10/10 WWM o/ 6 MILL
Ss = _ 0123 ° ! VAPOR BARRIER, 4” GRAVEL BASE, COMPACTED FILL ° ° 5
© | AS REQUIRED — THICKEN SLAB TO 12" x 16" WIDE © © ©
51 = 0.05 : w/ #4 RE-BAR CONTINUOUS AT BUILDING PERIMETER
. L INTEGRATE WITH BUILDING MAIN FRAME 12" D.
Assumecd Site Class = D : PIERS & FOOTERS
She = 0.13L i
SD1 = 0.08 @
. |
Seismic Design Category = B !
|
] T
5 e 2 — y — 2 .
3 @ i ; — = —r 4 ® = , =— = -
(7o)
I by
|
N O 12" DIA. CONCRETE PIER w/ 6 — #5 RE-BARS VERT.
| #3 TIES @ 12" ¢/c o/ 3' x 3' x 1" CONCRETE FOOTER w/
! 3x3 GRID — #R RE—BARS — INTEGRATE REINFORCING 3/12 GABLE MAIN FRAMES
I BETWEEN FOOTER, PIER & SLAB
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| WAREHOUSE
. I t3 2
AMERICAN with DISIBILITIES ACT 5 | 5 o o
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES ® i ® ; ;
I
all areas to comply with ANSI A117.1-2017 !
DOORS: CLEAR OPENING — 327 between face of door & opposite @
stop when open 90 deg. l
THRESHOLD — height not to exceed 1/2°, interior and l
exterior grade elevations to match w/ 1:50 slope l
away from door l
HARDWARE — shape to dllow easy operation without tight r- -———l———]
tight grasping, pinching, or wrist twisting | | B/l
| /N | \ R
. . » @ ! | === — — — @ = = = -
SIGNAGE: Interior signage to have letters & numbers raised 1/32” min. & | \_/I |
accompanied by grade 2 Braille. Mount on wall @ latch side of : ! :
door, 60” AFF. Comply w/ ANSI A117.1-229 Chapter 7 L_"_"T__J
Provide tactile "EXIT" sign adjacent each egress door. !
! r-————"—"—"~"~"~"~"~"7T~"~""~"~"~"~"~"~—"——-— 1
All required accessible elements to be identified by | | |
"International Symbol of Accessibility” at required locations @ : :
! | |
l | |
! | |
|
4.30.4+ Raised and Brailled Characters and Pictorial Symbol . ! .. ' '
Signs (Pictograms). Letters and numerals shall be raised BN | "ﬁ I I s
. .. . . N | ) | | | (=4
1/32 in (0.8 mm) minimum, upper case, sans serif or simple N | : - | | R
serif type and shall be accompanied with Grade 2 Braille. 2 | © - | | 2
Raised characters shall be at least 5/8 in (16 mm) high, but : | |
|
| |
by the equivalent verbal description placed directly below : | |
the pictogram. The border dimension of the pictogram shall : | |
be 6 in (152 mm) minimum in height. : | |
I | |
4.30.5* Finish and Contrast. The characters and background : I I
of signs shall be eggshell, matte, or other non—glare | I I
finish. Characters and symbols shall contrast with their : I I
background —— either light characters on a dark background r— -———-:-——1 I I
or dark characters on a light background. . : | : @ ‘e : : I;-E)
NI T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e
3 RN ! o _ -
0| Y + t
4.30.6 Mounting Location and Height. Where permanent g ] B 1 — _,_m‘, ,W\ _ _,m, ,/m: . _ éZ} == = __m W _ _ _m m_ n _ T = =
. e . . . . t + \ T \ ; \ T \ ] 1 - - I — |
identification is provided for rooms and spaces, signs shall = g T T < < N < - e
be installed on the wall adjacent to the latch side of the ) N . © © © © he @ <>
door. Where there is no wall space to the latch side of the by A ey L ) _rn - 10" 10'-0" 3-0" 12'—4" 3" 10'-0" 10"
door, including at double leaf doors, signs shall be placed = ! T 10-0 3-0 T 12-4 T 3-0 10-0 (=) T T
on the nearest adjacent wall. Mounting height shall be 60 in .J'_ : ;',. \
(1525 mm) above the finish floor to the centerline of the I 1
sign. Mounting location for such signage shall be so that a :_ A R @ ___________________________________________________
person may approach within 3 in (76 mm) of signage without
encountering protruding objects or standing within the swing
of a door. @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
SIGN RE 400" -0
47 QUIREMENTS
&
b ® FOUNDATION PLAN FLOOR / FRAMING PLAN N
0] i 16 CLEAR MATIE AGRMIG THAT : SCALE - 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE - 1/4” = 1'-0" W
o 1 IS SUB—SURFACE PRINTED 17 HIGH TEXT — RAISED
1/167 1/8"  LAMINATED TO 1 /8" OPAQUE g 18" 1/32" CENTERED ON SIGN | %
4 ACRYLIC BASE > ALL DOORS TO BE ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE w/ ADA APPROVED
5 e g‘:;gb”ﬁ”mizu1fgc',::r;rs"'v?r'iftgxsct';'fyt'ig:; PIRE EXTINGUISHERS LEVER, EASY OPERATING HARDWARE, THRESHOLD HEIGHT < 1/2°
LATCH
s installing fire extinguishers and mounting brackets. FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 250 PSF
SIDE Y ! FOOTER / PIER SCHEDULE O
| ” =-;_ 2 ” »
™ L {1302 TERX/EI\'IS'FC[)) E(;;EARPEI-gES,SE%RAILLE, ¥ Instal fire extinquishers mounted on hangers or brackels YT FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION NOTES POST DURABLE, PERMANENT SIGN, MIN. 8" x 10° NOTING LIVE LOAD CAPACITY
" —— o[ = attached to a wall so that the top of the fire extinguisher — — DOOR # — 3 x 6'=8" x 1 3/4” INSULATED H.M. DOOR IN WOOD FRAME w
THROUGH 1/16" LAYER . = o et more thon 3 1t obove the. Toor ’ 12" DIA. CONCRETE PEER_w/ 6 — #5 RE-BARS VERT. 1 SOL BEARING CAPACITY, DESIGN LOADING = 1,500 POUNDS PER SQUARE FoOT 05 P BUTTS, LOGKAET, TRESHOLD, EWATERSTRAPNG, CLOSER"
DOCR ¥ N S = In no case shall the clearance between the bottom of the @ §33T|(;ERS|[)@ 12 SCI{E (E’B/ARES X ?NTXE (;R ACT%NEEE\I-EOE(())I?\ILER w/ 2 IEI'HCEO,E-)E%?\(\:/I\(')I'IRO#NV%EIYECRSN%NEEA%AEIR(I\)AF UFIEIIEI)_I'SPUER?E';I!I% E?ISI)AFI-?I-IN%R SV(I)I-I:I-_I- GROUND, . .
Zl = . . . X - - - .
S : fre exingusher and fhe foor be less fhon 4 fehes. BETWEEN FO(#TER' PIER & SLAB 3. ALL CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS; DOOR #2 — 12 x 12’ H. UPWARD ACTING, INSULATED SECTIONAL DOORS — M O Con Stru Ct | On SyStem S | n C'
NOTES: = Install fire extinguishers at locations specified on the " ""FLOORS = 3000 PS:: FOOTERS = 2500 PSI: WALL GROUT = 3500 PS| 4 X " . NN K
B \ ste uisirs ot locations specifed THICKEN SLAB TO 12" x 16" WDE = ; = ; = HOLMES 240U w/ 2' HIGH LIFT, 26GA METAL o/ R — 10.29 POLYSTYRENE New Phase 2 By ||d|ng for:
ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH X arowings or s directed by the authortty having w/ #4 RE-BAR CONTINUOUS AT BUILDING PERIMETER 4. ALL REINFORCING STEEL INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CORE w/ WEATHERSTRIPPING, LOCKSET, ELECTRIC OPERATOR
4 égﬁoggo:?ggfga v owne N —\ Jurisdiction. INTEGRATE WITH BUILDING MAIN FRAME 12” D. THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL INSTITUTE E J[ N |
VMOUNTING. LOCATION SIGN T0 HAVE GRADE 2 BRALLE TO \ Fire extinguishers shall be conspicuously located, along PIERS & FOOTERS 5. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3'—0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE 'NTER"F)fog'RN'SHES — EXPOSED STRUCTURE WALLS & CEILING, SEALED CONCRETE nLter p rse M C.
FIELD normal paths of travel, including exits from areas. 12" DIA. CONCRETE PIER w/ 6 — #5 RE-BARS VERT. . .
MATCH MESSAGE GRADE 2 BRAILLE MESSAGE © 3 TES @ 12° 6. IF THE CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS A SOIL TYPE AT FOOTER BEARING DEPTH 1 O 4_5 Enter rise DH\/e
NOT TO SCALE BOARDER (1/4") Extinguishers shall not be obstructed or obscured from view. # c/c INCONSISTENT WITH THE SOIL TYPE UNCOVERED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND USED P
Install portable fire extinguishers on the hanger or in ¥8 gE;EERV'JM%-EIEngNF[’)TESwS‘PE\YE ::I-:AE:E,\IS(I;GI\?A'IF"I-IAEI-FI-(Y)'lJ ﬁggﬁgﬁ::iéﬁgégﬂ M ed N O, Oh 10
A TACTILE SIGN STATING "EXIT" IS TO BE INSALLED ADJACENT TO the bracket supplied, or place in the fire extinguisher . - : . - -
EACH DOOR TO AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY AND THE EXIT DISCHARGE EXIT SIGN cabinets provided. Verify that the extinguisher operating @ G TOE TRENCH FOOTER v/ f.RE_BARS CONTN. TOP & 7. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR FLOOR SLAB ELEVATIONS TO MATCH AT MAN DOORS, Studer Architects LLC  studerarchitects@gmail.com

CONFORNING TO THE ADAAG REQUIREMENTS BELOW:

instructions face outward.

BOTTOM INTEGRAL WITH CONCRETE SLAB

SLOPE EXTERIOR SLAB AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 1/4” / 1"-0"

8725 N. Slalom Ln.
Minerva, Ohio 44657 (330) 868—8248
JOB # M23048 July 24, 2025 REV.

Milton Studer lisc. # 8308
expires 12/31/25




/N v REVISIONS BY
12 40
o5~ UNIT #6
2
30A 50A 502 yNIT #6
™\ WP WP
—T D
8
GFCI \ 50A
50/2
UNIT #6
200A SERVICE, SEE A —— A A
ONE-LINE DIAGRAM —
UNIT #6
PRIMARY CONDUIT,
COORDINATE LOCATION AND
ROUTE WITH OHIO EDISON
MDP 4
100A FEEDERS EMON-DMON TENANT  \ <
TYPICAL OF FIVE, SUBMETERS UTILITY TRANSFORMER AND VAULT UNIT A A GFCI
SEE ONE-LINE METER
DIAGRAM ——>
w
UNIT #1 19MDP CEILING -
uNiT #6
" UNIT8 o
UNIT #2 1614 UNIT #6 70300
30/2 A A
R
w 3#4, 1#8G, 1"C @)
Y—y
UNIT #3 WP HEAT E @
30A N
N
Az &2
w NORTH F~ E, A 3 a
UNIT #4 ’ ’ I % <Y
40’ x 60’ UNIT 6 S1Z So¥% s
@) ) K= = g
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" W Qlz = g g
W N I g
UNIT #5 % ) E HS 8
AR
Z|E Sog @
oD X n A
: w8 Q&K
UNIT 3 Z ®<Q
CEILING =1t 2
Ay
UNIT. 6
8
NORTH 70/3
ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN 143 3#4, 1#8G, 1"C
. - _0" R
SCALE 1" = 20'-0 XBP @/ GECI HEAT
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1" = 20'- 0" GFCI
5 o & 10015 oo 30 40’ 60’ 80’ 100’ a)
NORTH >
? I ] @
20’ x 50’ UNIT (TYPICAL OF FIVE) Z mﬂ lp)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” - | AN
O o
O w =
- )
ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND COORDINATION OF - - <zt
n 2z <
UNDERGROUND WORK: =)
HOMERUN TO PANEL INDICATING CIRCUIT NUMBERS - ALL WIRING SHALL BE #12 WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ; Lu
1 GROUND WIRE UON (INCREASE TO #10 FOR CIRCUITS BETWEEN 100 AND 200 LF) AND ELEVATION OF UNDERGROUND CONDUITS WITH ALL OTHER lD
/\ A CONSULT ENGINEER FOR RUNS OVER 200 LIN FEET IF WIRE SIZE IS NOT INDICATED - TRADES ON SITE PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION. ALL TYPE |_|_| E
ALL HOMERUNS SHALL BE TO A 20 AMPERE, 1 POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER UON. WIRE TRENCHING, BACKFILL, PATCHING, ETC. SHALL BE BY THE AND NO. OF LAMPS LAMP | FIXTURE | voLTS | MANUFACTURER MOUNTING DESCRIPTION z ﬁ'
FILL AS REQUIRED FOR APPLICATION INDICATED. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SYMBOL AND TYPE WATTS | WATTS CATALOG NO. o
" J —
$ STANDARD SWITCHES - 20 AMPERE, 120/277 VOLT, SINGLE POLE - MTD AT 48" AFF = —
UON. "3" = THREE-WAY LED FIXTURE TO | SUSPENDED 13"X24" HIGH BAY LED FIXTURE, CHAIN
- 13,500 LUMENS MVOLT | oo ce EGTED BY HUNG, DAMP LOCATION RATED.
@ GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMPERE, 125 VOLT - 5 MA GROUND FAULT [ A ggOgR’TELV'N 105 105 OWNER
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE - MOUNTED AT 15" AFF UON NOTE: DRAWN
DO ALL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING NECESSARY FOR LED LED FIXTURE TO | WALL MOUNTED WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR FIXTURE, WET TAR
o 3E%A¢LAZU§S$ES§ grlxlNgFli/E VF\;E\ICGESP;I;_II-}SL:ET- Vvllél_\l_/II:AOCC%\IFIGURATION AND MOUNTING INSTALLATION OF WORK. PRIOR TO OPENING AN EXCAVATION, éV) 1500 LUMENS MVOLT | oEeelECTED BY LOCATION LISTED, WITH INTEGRAL PHOTOCELL v
EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO DETERMINE WHETHER UNDERGROUND 4000 KELVIN 20 20 OWNER FOR DUSK-TIL-DAWN OPERATION CHECKED
o JUNCTION BOX - MOUNTING HEIGHT AND SIZE AS REQUIRED BY CODE OR AS INSTALLATIONS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED. (I.E., TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 80 CRI csP
NOTED ON DRAWINGS SEWER, WATER, FUEL. ELECTRIC LINES, ETC) AND WHERE SUCH DATE
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS ARE LOCATED. WHEN THE XBP LITHONIA WALL MOUNTED LED COMBO EXIT SIGN /EMERGENCY LIGHT 7122125
Ch SAFETY SWITCH - HEAVY DUTY, UNFUSED EXCAVATION APPROACHES THE ESTIMATED LOCATION OF SUCH LED 5 5 120 LHQMLEDRHO | OVER DOOR WITH WHITE PLASTIC HOUSING, RED LETTERS,
INSTALLATIONS, THE EXACT LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED. WHEN TWIN LED HEADS AND INTEGRAL BATTERY SCALE
- PANELBOARD (208Y/120V - 3 ph - 4W) IT IS UNCOVERED, PROPER SUPPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE RH LITHONIA REMOTE HEAD PACK. POWER FOR REMOTE HEAD AND TWIN AS NOTED
EXISTING INSTALLATION. UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE CONTACTED ELA T QWP L0309 REMOTE HEADS SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF. JOB NO.
AND ADVISED OF THE PROPOSED WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF 25MO14
X1 or - TRANSFORMER ACTUAL EXCAVATION, CONTACT THE GHIO UTILITIES PRGTECTION ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS: HUBBELL LIGHTING, ACUITY BRANDS, COOPER LIGHTING P
SERVICE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. TELEPHONE AT SHEET
1-800-362-2764.
B PUSHBUTTON OPERATOR, FOR MOTOR CONTROL - MOUNTED AT 48" AFF UON E 1
\ J -
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i Color: Bronze

Technical Specifications

Field Adjustability
Field Adjustable:

Color temperature selectable by 3000K, 4000K and
5000K

Compliance

i ULLlsted:
I Suitable for wet locations

IESNA LM-~79 & LM-80 Testing:

RAB LED luminaires and LED components have been
tested by an independent laboratory in accordance
with [ESNA LM-79 and LM-80.

IP Rating:
Ingress protection rating of IP65 for dust and water

DLC Listed:

| Thisproductis listed by Design Lights Consortium
{DLQ) as an ultra-efficient premium product that
qualifies for the highest tier of rebates from DLC
Member Utilities. Designed to meet DLC 5.1
requirements.

DLC Product Code: PLOMVIOV62Q3

Performance

Lifespan:
100,000-Hour LED lifespan based on IES LM-80
results and TM-21 calculations

:I:%%%/ FHePNse 0O rive

o

Driver Info
Type
120V

208V
Weight: 3.0 Ibs k 240V

277V
Input Watts

Wattage Equivalency:
Equivalent to 70W Metal Halide

LED Characteristics
LEDs:
Long-life, high-efficiency, surface-mount LEDs

Electrical

Driver:

Constant Current, Class 2, 120-277V, 50/60 Hz, 120V:
0.13A, 208V: 0.07A, 240V: 0.06A, 277V: 0.05A

Dimming Driver:

Driver includes dimming control wiring for 0-10V
dimming systems. Requires separate 0-10V DC
dimming circuit. Dims down to 10%.

Photocell:
120-277V Integrated button photocell included.

Surge Protection:
L-N:2.5 kV,L/N-GND:2.5 kV

Construcion

Cold Weather St‘a}tlng‘:‘ .
The minimum starting temperature is ~40°F (-40°C)

Need help? Tech help line: (888) 722-1000 Email: techsupport@rablighting.com Website: www.rablighting.com
Copyright @ 2025 RAB Lighting All Rights Reserved  Note: Specifications are subject to change at any time without notice

Project:

]

Prepared By:

Date:w_____w_m_m_l
LED Info
Constant Current Watts 15W

0.13A Color Temp  3000/4000/5000K
0.07A f\olor 70 CRI
0.06A ceuracy
0.05A L70 Lifespan 100,000 Hours
14.2/14/14.2W Lumens  1761/1904/1852 im
Efficacy 124/136.2/130.3 Im/W
Ambient Temperature :

Max Power Temp Rating: 122°F { 50°C)
Middle Power Temp Rating: 122°F ( 50°C))
Low Power Temp Rating: 122°F ( 50°C)

Housing:
Precision die-cast aluminum housing and door
frame

Lens:
Polycarbonate lens

Cut Off:
Adjustable from 0° (full cutoff) to 90°. 7 settings at
15° each.

Finish:
Formutated for high durability and long-lasting color

Green Technology:
Mercury and UV free, RoHS-compliant components.

Hinged wiring access and conduit entries on the
back, sides, top and bottom make installation a snap

Page 1 of 2
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" SLIM17FA15AD) RAB

Technical Specifications (continued)
Other

|
| 5-YearLimited Warranty: |
[ The RAB 5-year, fimited warranty covers light output, !
. driver performance and paint finish. RAB's warranty
i Is subject to all terms and conditions found at !
| rablighting.com/warranty. :
1 i

‘
| Dimensions : ! Features i
? ‘ Selectable CCT
i i
Adjustable cutoff '
! Integrated photocell :
: 0-10V dimming, standard !
|
; |
i
|
| :
; i
. i :
: ! :
g
1 Ordering Matrix |
| Family Style i
| | SLIM17FA , ADJ :
;‘ i ST 2 S S ot - N . |
| 15=15W ADJ = Angle Adjustable |
! 30 = 30W 4
\ J

Need help? Tech help fine: (888) 722-1000 Email: techsupport@rablighting.com Website: www.rablighting.com
Copyright © 2025 RAB Lighting All Rights Reserved Note: Specifications are subject to change at any time without notice |
Page 2 of 2
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Page 1/1
RAB Lighting Inc. Ballast/Driver Factor 1.00
SLIM17FA15ADJ_5K . 1 00
Single (Poletop, Yolk, Bollard) Light Loss Factor :
Total Proration Factor 1.00
Luminaire Lumens 1761 Ims
-
|1 18+
12 t 21
Min: 0.50 fc Avg: 1.1 fc Max: 2.4 fc
Max/Avg: 2.1 Avg/Min: 2.3 Max/Min: 4.8

Version 1.3.0 © 2020-2025 Lighting Analysts, Inc.
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